
Resolution No. 86-

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of 
June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in 
activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal 
members; and 

WHEREAS, A Regular Meeting was called on August 6, 1986; and 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of 
the.;Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of 
the Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person b o m before the effective date of the 
amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a 
resident of the reservation at the time of birth 
of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of 
a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 
1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arlkara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have 
received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land 
or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with 
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold 
Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall 
not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish 
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a 
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, On August 6, 1986 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution 
for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and 
officially approves the enrollment of the following twenty-nine 
(29) applicants. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

Business uouncii is composed or eleven (,11; mei 

quorum; JQ were present at a Ro^jlor Meetii 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal 

Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) constitute a 

Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, 

convened and held on the 6th day of August, 1986; that the foregoing resolution 

was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of /CJ , C) opposed, 

0 abstained, Q passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded 

or amended in any way. 

Chairman (Voting) -(snoz voting)' 

Dated this 6th day of August, 1986. 

Secretary, Tribal/BlisineiBs Council 

ATTEST: 



NAME DATE OF BIRTH DEGREE INDIAN BLO^D" 

Baker, Theodore Lewis 

Banks, Dedra 

Bell, Steve Lee 

Beston, Shannon Dawn 

Bull Head, Calvin James 

Bussey, Irenea Anne 

Bussey, Reesha Myia 

Casarez, Bonlta 

Casarez, Lisa Leonor 

Crows Heart, Candace Catherine 

Evanston, Shurron Jaye 

Fox, Edward Heath, Jr. 

Fox, Ernest Paul II 

Garcia, Michael Chris 

Good Bird, Justin Ray 

3-22-85 

4-30-84 

5-10-86 

8-28-85 

4-10-86 

10/31/85 

8/29/83 

4/18/84 

5/29/86 

4/05/86 

7/15/85 

5/15/85 

2/18/85 

4/15/61 

3/30/83 

3/32 Mandan 
11/64 Hidatsa 
11/32 No. Cheyenne = 39/64 

7/8 Arikara 
1/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa=15-/I 

7/32 Arikara 
7/32 Hidatsa 
11/32 Gros Ventre 
1/64 Assinibolne = 51/64 

7/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
11/128 TM Chippewa 
1/8 Santee Sioux = 87/128 

13/64 Hidatsa 
15/64 Mandan = 7/16 

1/4 Arikara 
1/128 Cherokee 
1/128 KAW = 17/64 

1/4 Arikara 

1/128 Cherokee = 33/128 

7/16 Hidatsa 

7/16 Hidatsa 

31/64 Mandan 
3/8 Shoshone-Bannock = 55/64 
7/16 Arikara 
7/16 Quechan/Ft. Mohave =7/8 

9/32 Hidatsa 
5/16 Mandan 
7/64 Arikara 
3/32 St. Rock Sioux = 51/64 

1/2 Arikara 
1/4 Hidatsa 
1/8 TM Chippewa =7/8 

1/4 Arikara 

1/8 Mandan 
3/32 Arikara ^ ^ 
13/64 Lower Brule Sx. = 2^p^ 
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G66d Volee, Addison Hank 

Grady, Christian Amber 

Lawrence, Dustln Robert 

Little Owl, Jonl Alvlna 

Martinez, India Mlkon 

McKenzle, Rochelle Marie 

Mulluk, Melissa Veda 

Norrbom, Trevor Jay 

Samuels, Ashley Rose 

Tarrant, Kathleen Theresa 

White, Colette Ree 

White, Frank Elmer Jr. 

Whlteface, Brandon Joseph 

Whitman, Shauna Leigh 

4/11/86 

8/09/84 

1/19/85 

1/22/86 

4/01/86 

8/28/85 

6/09/83 

8/14/85 

6/04/86 

8/05/84 

4/15/83 

1/01/85 

6/20/85 

9/18/84 

3/16 Hldatsa 
1/4 Ft. Peck Sx. 
15/32 Chippewa Cree = 29/f 

15/32 Hldatsa 

1/8 Hldatsa 
1/8 Mandan 
5/16 St. Rock Sx. = 9/16 

47/64 Mandan 

1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 63/64 

1/4 Arlkara 

1/4 Mandan: iU 

5/16 Arlkara 

9/128 Omaha 

1/2 Eskimo = 113/128 

1/4 Arlkara 

15/32 Arlkara 

31/64 Hldatsa 

1/8 Hldatsa 

1/2 Arlkara =5/8 
1/8 Hldatsa 
1/2 Arlkara =5/8 
31/64 Arlkara 
1/2 Oglala Sioux = 63/64 

5/32 Hldatsa 
1/4 Navajo = 13/32 




